

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7204/2007

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VENUGOPAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO ACCEPT LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.,  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.7204/2007 is granted four weeks' time,  
as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

The respondents in SLP(C) No.8375/2007 to file counter affidavit  
within four weeks, as a last chance.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately thereafter.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd