

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 657 OF 2007

FACULTY ASSOCIATION OF ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF  
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble G.P. Mathur)  
is not a member. Registry is directed to obtain appropriate orders in  
this regard from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master