

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7204/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in LPA No. 2045/2006 & LPA No. 2046/2006 & WP No. 8485/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VENUGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 657 of 2007

(With appln. for ad-interim orders and permission to file addl. documents and permission and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8375 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and permissin to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Maninder Singh, Gaurav Sharma,
Sumeet Bhatia, Surbhi Mehta, Ankit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.S. narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the last week of March, 2009 fro final
disposal.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER