

Listed On: 28.07.2015  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 1  
Item No. 92

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 11171-73 & 11174-76 OF 2011

All India Institute of Medical Science etc. ... Appellants  
**Versus**  
P. Venugopal & Ors. etc. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

Civil Appeal Nos. 11171-73/2011

There are 5 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5 are represented by Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Ms. Sushma Suri and Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocates. Respondent No. 4 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Civil Appeal Nos. 11174-76/2011

There are 5 respondents in these appeals. Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 are represented by Ms. Sushma Suri and Ms. Suruchi Agarwal and Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far. As per latest amended SCR 2013, List of date has been filed in this matter, hence civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate
3. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate
4. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.